K7L-U/K7L-UD
New Product News
Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifiers
for Long-distance Wiring
A new long-distance wiring model joins the K7L Series.
The industry's smallest size and longest wiring ability — ideal
for detecting liquid leakage on factory floors and ceilings.
Enables long-

(See note.)
Note: For the K7L-UD.
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Compared with the standard model, F03-16PE.
2. One F03-20 Terminal Block is included as an accessory with the K7L-U/-UD.
3. The minimum order for the F03-25, F03-26PES, or F03-26PEN Sensing Band Stickers is one set (contains 30 Stickers).
4. The minimum order for F03-20 Terminal Blocks, F03-26PTN Sensing Band Stickers, or F03-26PS Point Sensor Mounting Brackets is one
set (contains 10 Terminal Blocks, Stickers, or Mounting Brackets).
Product name Model Characteristics
Amplifier Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifier K7L-U ---
Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifier
with Disconnection Detection
Function
K7L-UD ---
Sensors Sensing Band F03-15 Standard model
F03-16PE Greater durability and condensation resistance. (See note 1.)
F03-16PT Greater temperature and chemical resistance. (See note 1.)
Point Sensor F03-16PS Easier to wipe off than the band type.
F03-16PS-F Electrodes have fluororplastic coating to resist chemicals.
Mounting Brack-
ets and Stickers
Sensing Band Stickers F03-25 Used for F03-15 or F03-16SF(C).
F03-26PES Used for F03-16PE (adhesive tape).
F03-26PEN Used for F03-16PE (screws).
F03-26PTN Used for F03-16PT (screws).
Point Sensor Mounting Brackets F03-26PS Used for F03-16PS.
Track-mounted
Socket
Round terminals can be used. P2RF-08 ---
Round terminals cannot be used. P2RF-08-E ---
Terminal Blocks F03-20 ---
UL
UL 508
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 14
CE
EMC Directives
EMI: EN 55011
EMS: EN 61000-6-2
4 Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifiers for Long-distance Wiring K7L-U/-UD
■ Available Sensing Band Lengths
Note: 1. To place an order for 1 m of the F03-16PE for example, specify F03-16PE-1M.
2. If you cannot find the length you need, please order the nearest larger  length, then cut it to the required size.
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: For the K7L-UD.
■ Characteristics
1 m 2 m 5 m 10 m 15 m 20 m 25 m 30 m 40 m 50 m 60 m 70 m 75 m 80 m 90 m 100 m
F03-16PE OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK
F03-15 OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK
F03-16PT OK OK OK OK OK OK
F03-16SF(C) OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK
Rated power supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC (Allowable voltage fluctuation range: 10 to 30 VDC)
Operate resistance 0 to 1 MΩ variable
Note: The adjuster (ADJUST) on the top of the Sensor Amplifier sets the resistance for detection within
the setting range. It is factory-set to the upper limit. (Normally, the K7L can be used with the adjust-

ing Band’s insulating resin are available in 2 types: adhesive-
tape type and screw type.
Ordering Information
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Sensing Band
■ Sensing Band Stickers
Note: The shape of the adhesive tape shown above is for securing the F03-16PE.
Name Model number Remarks
Liquid Leakage Sensing Band F03-16PE ---
Sensing Band Stickers F03-26PES
F03-26PEN
30 Stickers per set
30 Stickers per set
Sheath Polyethylene
Core SUS316 stainless steel
Ambient operating temperature −15 to 55°C
Weight Approx. 16 g (1 m)
Appearance
Structure
Materials: Electrodes: SUS316 stainless steel,
Sheath: Polyethylene
20 4 1.2
1.7
8
F03-26PEN (screws) F03-26PES (adhesive tape)
Appearance
Structure 32
22 3.5 dia.**
13
3.0
Material: Polyethylene
Cut section
19.2
13
5
Adhesive tape
(See note.)
Material: Polyethylene
Fluoroplastic Sensing Band F03-16PT 9
Fluoroplastic Sensing Band
F03-16PT
• Compared to the F03-16PE (polyethylene), the F03-16PT has
higher resistance to both high temperatures and chemicals.
• Detection precision remains constant even with a loopback,
thanks to a two-sided detection design.
Ordering Information
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Fluoroplastic Sensing Band
■ Fluoroplastic Sensing Band Stickers
Name Model number Remarks
Fluoroplastic Sensing Band F03-16PT ---
Fluoroplastic Sensing Band Stickers F03-26PTN 10 Stickers per set
Sheath PTFE fluoroplastic
Core SUS316 stainless steel
Ambient operating temperature –50 to 200°C
Weight Approx. 16 g (1 m)

After drying, the Sensing Band color will return to white
(F03-16SFC only).
Ordering Information
Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Name Model number Remarks
Sensing Band F03-16SF Without color indication
F03-16SFC With color indication
Stickers F03-25 30 Stickers per bag
Sheath Special plastic fiber braided cable with water-absorbent and water-repellent characteristics
Core Tin-plated, copper stranded wire
Ambient operating temperature −15 to 60°C
Fire retardancy Not fire retardant
Weight Approx. 20 g (1 m)
F03-16SF F03-16SFC
Appearance
Structure
F03-25
Appearance
Structure
Electrode Internal braiding External braiding
(4.5)
External braiding (white)
Internal braiding (white)
Electrode
(4.5)
External braiding (white)
Internal braiding (red)
Electrode
(3)
(1)
(5)
(0.5)
25±2
15±2
Adhesive tape*
Material: SUS304
12 Liquid Leakage Point Sensor F03-16PS
Liquid Leakage Point Sensor
F03-16PS
A New Liquid Leakage Point Sensor Has Been Added
to the K7L Series. Fluoroplastic Coating on the
Bottom Electrode Ensures Chemical Resistance.
• Can be used in conjunction with Sensing Bands.
• Stud screw mounting requires no tools for installation.
• No tools means the Sensor can be wiped clean quickly and easily.
• The optional Mounting Bracket enables faster installation than three-screw
mounting.
• Connect multiple Sensors to one K7L Amplifier for significant cost savings.
Ordering Information
Sensors
Note: 1. Use a commercially available bonding agent for PVC. One bag contains 10 Brackets.
2. One bag contains 10 Blocks.
Amplifier
Specifications Wiring Diagram
Any number of Sensors can be connected in parallel up to an overall
cable length of 400 m. Leakage areas cannot be specified with the
K7L.
Mounting Methods
Product name Main material Cable material Electrode material Model
Liquid Leakage Point Sensor Polyethylene Outer sheath: PVC
Inner sheath: Fluoroplastic
SUS304 F03-16PS
SUS304 and fluoroplastic coating F03-16PS-F
Mounting Brackets (See note 1.) --- --- F03-26PS
Terminal Block (See note 2.) Nylon 6.6 --- --- F03-20
Product name Model
Liquid Leakage Sensor Amplifier K7L-U
Material Sensor Am-